spares, bills receivable and book debits and all other movables, present and future, also a second mortgage and
charges ranking after the charges created or to be created in favour of the term lenders on immovable and movable
properties both present and future.

* Secured by first charge on certain movable assets (Vehicles).

80

ANNEXURE - V STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTING RATIOS (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars Financial Year ended March 31, Period ended
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Dec 31, 2005

Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) 2.48 2.54 1.85 1.67 4.27 5.32*
Return on Networth (%) 16.33 14.46 10.25 8.45 17.80 19.10*
Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Share (Rs.) 15.23 17.55 18.05 19.72 24.00 27.86
Equity Shares Outstanding
during the year 13649080 14252680 14252680 14252680 14252680 14252680

 *Annualised

Notes:
The Ratios have been computed as below:

Earning per Share (Rs.) =   Net Profit attributable to Equity Shareholders
  No. of Equity Share outstanding during the year

Return on Net worth (%) =   Net profit After Tax
Net Worth at the end of the year

Net Asset Value per Share (Rs.) = Net Worth at the end of the year
   Equity Share outstanding during the year

ANNEXURE – VI CAPITALISATION STATEMENT
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Pre issue as at Dec 31,2005 Adjusted for Present Issue
Debt
Short Term Debt * 4343.38 4343.38
Long Term Debt (A) 1886.69 886.69
Total Debt 6230.07 5230.07
Shareholders’ Funds
Share Capital 1425.27 2425.27
Share Premium — 5000.00
Reserves 2565.14 2565.14
Total Shareholders’ Funds B 3990.41 9990.41
Long Term Debt/ Total Shareholders’ Fund (A/B) 0.47 : 1.00 0.09 : 1.00

* As informed by management, short term debts are debts repayable within one year.

ANNEXURE - VII STATEMENT OF UNSECURED LOANS OUTSTANDING AS AT 31.12.2005
   (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars Financial Year ended March 31, Period ended
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Dec 31, 2005

Interest free security not repayable
within one year - - - - 735.00 735.00
Inter- Corporate Deposit - - - - - 105.00
Repayable within one year
Total - - - - 735.00 840.00

81

ANNEXURE – VIII STATEMENT OF TAX SHELTERS
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars Financial Year ended March 31, Period ended
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Dec 31, 2005

Profit Before Tax as Per Books (A) 361.60 396.86 404.89 361.86 773.27 795.52
Tax Rate 39.55% 35.70% 36.75% 35.88% 36.59% 33.66%
Tax at actual rate on book profits 143.01 141.68 148.80 129.82 282.94 267.77
Adjustments :
Permanent Differences
U/s 80HHC 123.68 21.50 4.70 4.44 - -
Other Adjustments - - - - - -
Total Permanent Differences (B) 123.68 21.50 4.70 4.44 - -
Timing Differences
Difference between Tax Depreciation
and Book Depreciation 276.99 274.16 289.87 235.28 585.49 279.23
Provision for Gratuity - - - (3.78) (3.51) (3.46)
U/s 43B - - - - - -
Other Adjustments (14.99) (0.30) (10.11) (4.85) (5.79) -
Total Timing Differences ( C ) 262.00 273.86 279.76 226.65 576.19 275.77
Net Adjustments (B+C) 385.68 295.36 284.46 231.09 576.19 275.77
Tax saving Thereon 152.54 105.44 104.54 82.90 210.83 92.82
Profit as per Income Tax returns
(D)= (A-B-C) (24.08) 101.50 120.43 130.77 197.08 519.75
Taxable Income as per MAT 238.44 375.56 400.20 357.70 773.27 795.52
Tax as per Income Tax Returns 20.21 36.23 44.26 46.91 72.00 174.95

Notes:
1. The figures for all other years are as per the Returns of Income Filed.
2. The Benefit U/s 80 HHC is no more available after 31.03.2004.

ANNEXURE - IX STATEMENT OF DEBTORS (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars Financial Year ended March 31, Period ended
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Dec 31, 2005

(Unsecured)
Debts Outstanding Over Six Months
- Considered Good 10.66 14.64 18.33 27.79 73.06 92.77
- Considered Doubtful - - - - 18.82 32.45
(Less) Provision for Doubtful Debts - - - - (18.82) (32.45)
Others 1157.98 811.66 1947.50 2735.36 3453.77 3550.88

1168.64 826.29 1965.83 2763.15 3526.83 3643.65

The above include the following receivable from Promoters/ Promoter group or those related to promoters:*
Shyamtex International Ltd. - - 435.26 - - -
Ruchi India Ltd. - - - 2.40 - -

* Parties as identified by the Company & relied upon by us.

82

ANNEXURE - X STATEMENT OF LOANS AND ADVANCES GIVEN
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars Financial Year ended March 31, Period ended
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Dec 31, 2005

(Unsecured, Considered Good)
Advances Recoverable in Cash Or in
Kind or for Value To be Received 71.51 110.51 116.04 249.36 142.75 189.53
Security Deposit 8.78 30.47 31.19 33.34 38.49 35.49